



Midamar Corporation  
1105 60th Ave SW  
PO Box 218  
Cedar Rapids, IA 52406  
Tel: (319) 362-3711  
Fax: (319) 362-4111

## SPECIFICATION SHEET

Created On: 03/13/18  
Revisions On:

**Product Code:** MCNUG06

**Full Product Name:** Halal Chicken Breast Nuggets

**Product Description:** Halal Fully Cooked Shaped Breaded Chicken Nuggets with Rib Meat

**Ingredient Statement:** Halal Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Water, Salt, Flavorings, Sodium Phosphate, Lemon Juice Concentrate. BATTERED WITH: Water, Yellow Corn Flour, Wheat Flour, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Non-Fat Dry Milk, Spices, Whole Eggs. BREADED WITH: Wheat Flour, Potato Flour, Salt, Soybean Oil, Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate), Onion Powder, Natural Flavor, Spice, Garlic Powder. Breeding Set in Soybean Oil

**Allergen Information:** Wheat, Milk, Egg

**Product Certification:**



### PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

---

**Physical Characteristics:** Each nugget is approximately 2.5" long and 1.5" wide

**Size:** 2 / 5 lb bag of 160±5 / 0.75 oz nuggets per box

**Foreign Material:** No bone chips, metal or other foreign material.

**Cooking Instructions:** Conventional Oven: Preheat oven to 400°F (205°C) heat tenders for approximately 9 - 11 minutes.

Microwave: Place tenders on a plate, cover with a paper towel for optimal result. Heat tenders on high heat for approximately 1½ - 2 minutes.

Fryer: Fry tenders at 350°F (175°C) for approximately 2 - 3 minutes.

### STORAGE INFORMATION

---

**Storage Method:** Stored at 0 °F (-18 °C) or below to insure product quality.

**Manufacturers Suggested Shelf Life:** 12 months from production date

---

\*CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY INFORMATION THAT MAY BE LEGALLY PRIVILEGED\*

Not to be reproduced or disclosed without prior written approval. Information included is compiled from a variety of sources and subject to change at any time without notice. To ensure you have the most up-to-date and correct information, please contact your Midamar Sales Representative.



Midamar Corporation  
 1105 60th Ave SW  
 PO Box 218  
 Cedar Rapids, IA 52406  
 Tel: (319) 362-3711  
 Fax: (319) 362-4111

**PACKAGING INFORMATION**

**Package UPC Bar Code:** N/A  
**Case Dimensions:** 15.813" x 10.313" x 4.875"  
**Case UPC Bar Code:** 087919030625  
**Case Cube:** 0.46  
**Units Per Case:** 2/ 5 lbs (2.27 kg) package per case  
**Ti X Hi:** 10 Ti x 10 Hi  
**Case Net Weight:** 10.0 lbs (4.54 kg)  
**Packaging Type:** Individually Quick Frozen (IQF)  
**Case Gross Weight:** 10.85 lbs (4.92 kg)  
**Date Coding:** Package Julian Date (YDDD),  
 alphanumeric code date, military time  
**Retail or Bulk/Food Service:** Bulk/ Food Service  
 Example: 2124 E03 10:15  
 Explanation: Packed on year 2012, day of  
 124, May 03, 10:15am  
**Package Net Weight (Retail):** NA  
**Case Plant number, Julian Date (YDDD),** alphanumeric code date,  
 military time and case count  
 Example: P-1381 2124 E03 10:15 0050  
 Explanation: Packed on year 2012, day of  
 124, May 03, 10:15am, case count of 0050

**NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION & PRODUCT PICTURES**

Nutrition Facts	
servings per container	
<b>Serving size</b>	(100g)
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>200</b>
	% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b> 7g	9%
Saturated Fat 1.5g	8%
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 60mg	20%
<b>Sodium</b> 580mg	25%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 15g	5%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 0g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
<b>Protein</b> 17g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 10mg	0%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 326mg	6%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	
Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	



← Inside Case

Outside Case Label →

A1036B MCNUG06  
 A TRADITION OF FINE QUALITY

FULLY COOKED  
KEEP FROZEN

**HALAL**

**HALAL CHICKEN BREAST NUGGETS**

**SHAPED BREADED CHICKEN PATTIES WITH RIB MEAT**

INGREDIENTS: Halal Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Water, Salt, Flavorings, Sodium Phosphate, Lemon Juice Concentrate. BATTERED WITH: Water, Yellow Corn Flour, Wheat Flour, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Non-Fat Dry Milk, Spices, Whole Eggs. BREADED WITH: Wheat Flour, Potato Flour, Salt, Soybean Oil, Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate), Onion Powder, Natural Flavor, Spice, Garlic Powder. BREADING SET IN SOYBEAN OIL. CONTAINS: Wheat, Milk, Egg.

PREPARED FOR: MIDAMAR CORPORATION  
 P.O. BOX 218  
 CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA 52406  
 TEL: (319) 362-3711

PRODUCT OF U.S.A.

0 87919 03062 5

**NET WT 10.00 LBS (4.54 KG.) 2/ 5 LBS**

MAR00021

**Distributed By:**

Midamar  
 PO Box 218  
 Cedar Rapids, IA 52406  
 Toll Free: 1-800-362-3711  
 Direct: 1-319-362-3711  
[www.midamar.com](http://www.midamar.com)

**Created By:** Colin Hewett  
**Revisions By:**

**\*CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY INFORMATION THAT MAY BE LEGALLY PRIVILEGED\***

Not to be reproduced or disclosed without prior written approval. Information included is compiled from a variety of sources and subject to change at any time without notice. To ensure you have the most up-to-date and correct information, please contact your Midamar Sales Representative.